

Santa Cruz County Animal Shelter

2200 7th Ave., Santa Cruz, CA 95062 580 Airport Boulevard, Watsonville, CA 95076 Phone: (831) 454-7200 Fax: (831) 454-7210

Melanie Sobel General Manager

For Immediate Release June 15, 2017

Melanie Sobel, 831-454-7203

Watsonville Chevrolet's Annual Custom Car Show to Benefit Animal Shelter

On Saturday, July 8, 2017, Chevrolet of Watsonville will host their 9th Annual Custom Car Show, benefitting the Santa Cruz County Animal Shelter.

The popular gathering includes over 120 beautifully-restored historic vehicles, hot rods and classics, with 21 different awards handed out, such as Best of Show and People's Choice. The free event includes music and food, as well raffle prizes and a silent auction that offers an opportunity to win something special while making a donation that helps the needlest animals in the community.

All proceeds go to the Santa Cruz County Animal Shelter, Santa Cruz County's only openadmission, full service animal shelter.

The Custom Car Show is open to all makes and models. Pre-registration is \$30.00, and day-of registration is \$40.00. For more information please contact Steve at 831-234-3815 or Rick at 831-722-4122, or visit Watsonville Chevrolet online at www.chevroletofwatsonville.com.

The event will be held July 8 from 9 a.m.-3 p.m. at Chevrolet of Watsonville, 490 Auto Center Dr., Watsonville.

For more information on Santa Cruz County Animal Shelter visit www.scanimalshelter.org.

About Santa Cruz County Animal Shelter (SCCAS)

The Santa Cruz County Animal Shelter is an open admission shelter which welcomes EVERY animal in need. Our goal is to be a humane resource for the community by providing a safety net and second chance for local animals. There are two locations where owners can find and recover lost pets, adopt new animal companions, or sign up for PLANNED PetHood, our low cost spay/neuter program available for all resident pets. Our success is achieved through a variety of life-saving services and programs which are described in detail on our website, www.scanimalshelter.org. The support of our community is crucial to sustaining and expanding these services.